

Green Lake County Traffic Safety Commission (TSC) -Meeting Notice-

Meeting Date: Tuesday, January 16, 2018
Time: 11:00am
Location: Green Lake County Government Center
 Committee Room #1106
 571 County Road A
 Green Lake, WI. 54941

Agenda:

- 1) Call to order: Chairperson
- 2) Pledge of Allegiance
- 3) Certification of open meeting: timely notice, proper notice, Quorum met at 6 members If so then Declare - Chairperson
- 4) Approval of the agenda: Review and Motion -a. Intoduction of new and/or temporary members
- 5) Approval of the draft minutes of the previous meeting: Review and Motion -
- 6) Appearances:
 - a. Public on any matters needing attention.
 - b. Mr. Jerry Downs, Cth.F, Town of Berlin
- 7) Alternative Travel Safety Plan
 - a. A multi-disciplinary study of, and action plan for, improving the safety of alternative travel participants on public roadways.
 1. Reabe / Bike and Pedestrian Cmte. - Status
- 8) Commission member reports and concerns: a. BOTS
 - 1. Highway Safety Plan Solicitation
 - 2. GLC Quarterly Community Crash Report
 - 3. Fatality Review None
 - b. DOT (Kemnitz/ Mr. Brent Matthews) State Engineer report

- c. Comm. Brooks 1. Road construction/maintenance report

 Local ATV Route Application
 Ordinance review for roads with posted speed not matching.

 d. C.D. Putzke 1. Safety Coordinators ATV Route Guideline
 Publication

 Recognition of Tracy Soda for her service with the Green Lake County Traffic Safety Commission.

 9) Judge Slate's Speed Limit Packet

 Per Judge Slate, "put on hold until further notice"

 10) Correspondence:

 None

 11) Next Meeting Date: Tuesday, April 24, 2018
 12) Future Meeting Dates: Tuesday, July 17, 2018
- 13) Motion to Adjourn: Motion -

Should there be any matters that you wish to have brought before the Commission, please advise me and I will see that they are added to the agenda.

Mark P. Putzke / Chief Deputy Sheriff (Chairperson -Green Lake County Highway Safety Commission) 571 County Road A, P.O. Box 586 Green Lake, WI. 54941 #920-294-4134 ext. #1140 e(mputzke@co.green-lake.wi.us)